Illinois law.
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Section 265.310  Alleged Violator's Options After Advisory Committee's Decision 

If the Advisory Committee decides that a penalty should be assessed, the alleged violator may pay the amount of that penalty within 30 days after the date of the mailing of the letter informing the alleged violator of the Advisory Committee's decision. Such payment shall constitute a final, nonreviewable resolution of the matter, and all activity with respect to the violation shall then terminate. If, within 30 days after the date of the mailing of the letter informing the offender of the Advisory Committee's decision, the offender either refuses to pay or fails to pay the amount of the penalty assessed by the Advisory Committee, Staff shall then prepare and submit to the Commission an order initiating a proceeding to determine whether a violation has occurred and a penalty should be assessed. 
